Article 5: 

The company capital amounts to three million five hundred and ninety-one thousand one hundred 
and eighty-three euros and sixty-five cents (EUR 3.591.183,65) and is fully issued and paid up. 

Article 6:  

The capital is represented by eight hundred and sixteen thousand and thirteen (816,013) no-par 
shares with voting rights, each representing one/eight hundred and sixteen thousand and thirteenth 
(1/816.013th) part of the company capital. 

Artikel 6/bis: 

A/ The company is permitted, by resolution of the General Meeting of Shareholders deliberating and